

FINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.**Two (2)**PROJECT: Drainage Improvements [FY 2014]OWNER: City of Hammond, LATO CONTRACTOR: Lawson Bonet Const. Inc.DATE: 3 March 2015

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
<i>Adjustment of contract quantities for final "in-place" quantities:</i>			
"2."	Haul-in/Compact Backfill (+646 CY @ \$13.30/CY)		\$ 8,591.80
"3."	Pipe Cleaning (12"-18") (+5 LF @ \$ 2.50/LF)		12.50
"4."	Pipe Cleaning (24"-36") (-8 LF @\$3.75/LF)	30.00	
"5."	Clean/Access Existing Catch Basin (+2 Ea @ \$ 168.00/EA)	-	336.00
"6."	Video Storm Drain Pipes (+510 LF @ \$ 2.30/LF)		1,173.00
"8."	Install/Open Cut 8" PVC (-8 LF @ \$ 9.50/LF)	76.00	
"9."	Install/Open Cut 12" RCP (+3 LF @ \$ 24.00/LF)		72.00
"10."	Install/Open Cut 15" ACCMP(A) (+496 LF @ \$ 21.30/LF)		10,564.80
"11."	Install/Open Cut 18" ACCMP(A) (-314 LF @ 25.20/LF)	7,912.80	
"12."	Install/Open Cut 24" ACCMP(A) (-447 LF @ 36.80/LF)	16,449.60	
"13."	Concrete Collar (+1 Ea @ \$ 399.00/EA)		399.00
"14."	Type VI Catch Basin (-1 EA @ \$ 1,512.40/EA)	1,512.40	
"15."	Type VIII Catch Basin (+21 EA @ \$ 1,643.25/EA)		34,508.25
"16."	Type XI Catch Basin (-4 EA @ \$ 1,218.85/EA)	4,875.40	
"17."	Sawcut Pavements (+304 LF @ \$ 6.45/LF)		1,960.80
"18."	Remove/Replace 8" Thick Street (-103.8 SY @ \$ 69.00/ SY)	7,162.20	
"19."	Tie-in New Storm Drain to Exist. Catch Basin (-2 EA @ \$ 1,275.00/EA)	2,550.00	
"20."	Install Slab Sod (-400 SY @ \$ 8.90/SY)	3,560.00	
"21."	Haul-in/Mix Root Zone Material (-1,900 CF @ \$ 4.20/CF)	7,980.00	
"22."	Haul-in/Grade Limestone (Type 610) (+219.1 TN @ \$ 60.00/TN)		13,146.00
"23."	Adjust Existing Valve Box/Manhole/CB (-3 EA @ \$ 258.00/EA)	774.00	
"24."	Install Type I Ditch (-150 LF @ \$ 3.40/LF)	510.00	
"25."	Remove/Replace 6" Thick PCC Sidewalk/Drive (237.9 SY @ \$ 65.00/SY)		15,463.50
"28."	Install/Open Cut 36" ACCMP(A) (-2 LF @ \$ 70.00/LF)	140.00	
"29."	Install Flowable Fill (-8 CY @ \$ 200.00/CY)	1,600.00	
"30."	Install Type II Ditch (-300 LF @ \$ 15.00/LF)	4,500.00	
"32"	Adjust/Offset Water Line (1 EA @ \$4500.00/EA)		4,500.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		\$ 59,632.40	\$ 90,727.65
NET CHANGE - INCREASE:			\$ 31,095.25

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated March 31, 2014, and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of \$ 31,095.25 is hereby **ADDED TO** the original contract price and the total adjusted price to date is therefore \$ 456,596.60

The contract time shall be **INCREASED** by Eighty-two (82) calendar days. The completion date is therefore 3 March 2015

Accepted:

CONTRACTOR

Date: _____

Recommended:

T. C. Spangler, Jr.
T. C. Spangler, Jr., PE

Date: 3 March 2015

Approved:

Pete Panepinto, MAYOR

Date: _____

Drainage Improvements [FY 2014] for the City of Hammond

Change Order No. 2 WORKSHEET

5/2/2013

Bid	Item	Description	Contract Quantities		Chg Ord #1	QUANTITIES	Unit Price	Extension
			Original					
	"1", Mobilization		1	0	1 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
	"2", Haul-in/compact BACKFILL		660		1,356 CY	13.30	18,034.80	
	"3", Pipe Cleaning [12"-18" Diameter]		175		180 LF	2.50	450.00	
	"4", Pipe Cleaning [24"-36" Diameter]		1,100		1,092 LF	3.75	4,095.00	
	"5", Clean and access Existing Catch Basin		14		16 EA	168.00	2,688.00	
	"6", Video Storm Drain Pipe		1,275		1,785 LF	2.30	4,105.50	
	"7", Miscellaneous Clearing & Sitework		1	0	1 EA	33,695.00	33,695.00	
	"8", Install/open cut 8" PVC		175	0	167 LF	9.50	1,586.50	
	"9", Install/open cut 12" RCP		8	0	11 LF	24.00	264.00	
	"10", Install 15" ACCMP(A) Storm Drain Pipe		1,120	0	1,616 LF	21.30	34,420.80	
	"11", Install 18" ACCMP(A) Storm Drain Pipe		1,750	0	2,056 LF	25.20	51,811.20	
	"12", Install 24" ACCMP(A) Storm Drain Pipe		850	0	943 LF	36.80	34,702.40	
	"13", Concrete Collar		2	0	3 EA	399.00	1,197.00	
	"14", Type VI Catch Basin		32	0	39 EA	1,512.40	58,983.60	
	"15", Type VIII Catch Basin		15	0	46 EA	1,643.25	75,589.50	
	"16", Type XI Catch Basin		4	0	0 EA	1,218.85	-	
	"17", Sawcut Pavements [6"-12" thick]		420	0	1,044 LF	6.45	6,733.80	
	"18", Remove/replace 8" th. Street		205.0	0.0	194.0 SY	69.00	13,386.00	
	"19", Tie-in to Existing Catch Basin		3	0	1 EA	1,275.00	1,275.00	
	"20", Install Slab Sod Turf		400	0	0 SY	8.90	-	
	"21", Haul-in/mix Root Zone Material		1,900	0	0 CF	4.20	-	
	"22", Haul-in/grade LIMESTONE		125.0	0.0	391.1 TN	60.00	23,466.00	
	"23", Adjust Existing Valve Box/Manhole/CB		3	0	0 EA	258.00	-	
	"24", Excavate Type I Ditch		150	0	0 LF	3.40	-	
	"25", Remove/replace 6" th. Driveway/Sidewalk		253.0	0.0	628.5 SY	65.00	40,852.50	
	"26", Remove exist. Drain. Structures & offset water		0	1	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	
	"27", Tie-in new 36" ACCMP to existing RCB		0	1	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	
	"28", Install/open cut 36" ACCMP(A)		0	250	248 LF	70.00	17,360.00	
	"29", Install flowable fill		0	30	22 CY	200.00	4,400.00	
	"30", Excavate Type II Ditch		0	300	0 LF	15.00	-	
	"31", Type II Curb Inlet		0	2	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	
	"32", Adjust/offset Water Main		0	1	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	
FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:						\$ 456,596.60	\$ 456,596.60	
Previous Contract Amount (Orig. Contract Amount + Chg. Ord #1):						\$ 425,501.35	\$ 425,501.35	
Amount this CHANGE ORD. #2:						\$ 31,095.25	\$ 31,095.25	